PRESS STATEMENT FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT, INVOLVING A TRAINING CESSNA 172 AND A DASH -8 AIRCRAFT

Nairobi, 5th March, 2024... Kenya Civil Aviation Authority wishes to confirm that an aircraft accident occurred at 10:05hrs involving a Cessna aircraft belonging to Ninety-Nines Flying School and a Dash 8 belonging to Safarilink Aviation Limited.

Investigations have commenced through various agencies led by the Air Accident Investigation Department (AAID) and the National Police Service to establish the cause of the accident.

Safety of the public, property, and operations remains paramount to the Kenya Civil Aviation Authority.

Director General

Kenya Civil Aviation Authority

#ENDS#

Kenya Civil Aviation Authority (KCAA) is the Regulatory Authority established by the Civil Aviation Act, 2013 as amended in 2016 with the primary functions of regulation and oversight of aviation Safety and security; economic regulation of Air Services and development of Civil Aviation; provision of Air Navigation Services, and training of Aviation personnel. KCAA undertakes these functions guided by the provisions of the Convention on International Civil Aviation, related ICAO Standards and Recommended Practices (SARPs), the Kenya Civil Aviation Act, 2013, and the civil aviation regulations.

For more information, please contact:

Corporate Communication Department | Kenya Civil Aviation Authority

Cell Phone: +254-709725000

Email: pr@kcaa.or.ke